Market interest rates movements are monitored with a view to ensuring that the most competitive
rates are secured and where appropriate borrowing arrangements and interest bearing instruments
are restructured or reduced.

94 annual report 2011

Notes to the Financial Statements

33.	FINANCIA L INSTRUMENTS (CONT’D)

(b)	F inancial Risk Management (Cont’d)

(v)	I nterest Rate Risk (Cont’d)

		E xposure to interest rate risk

	 The interest rate profile of the Group’s and Company’s significant interest-bearing financial
instruments, based on the carrying amounts as at the end of the reporting period is as follow :-

			   2011
					G   roup	  Company
					RM	RM

	 	Floating rate instruments
Financial assets				   25,499,626 	  39,765,085
Financial liabilities					   (8,689,842)	 –

						   16,809,784	 39,765,085

Fixed rate instruments					   –	 –

Interest Rate Risk Sensitivity Analysis

	 A change of 100 basis points (bp) in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would have
increased/(decreased) equity or post-tax profit or loss by the amounts shown below.  The analysis
assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

		  2011	 2011
		E  quity	 Profit or loss
			   100bp	 100bp	 100bp	 100bp
			   increase	 decrease	 increase	 decrease
			RM	RM	RM	RM

Group
Floating rate instruments	  208,572 	  (208,572)		 (40,474)	  40,474

Company
Floating rate instruments	  208,572 	  (208,572)		 189,079 	  (189,079)

(c)	F air value of financial instruments

(i)	 The fair value of the investment in unit trust funds is determined by reference to market price at
the end of the reporting period.

(ii)	 The fair values of forward foreign exchange contracts is based on quotation by a licensed financial
institution whilst the fair values of embedded foreign currency derivatives are obtained using
valuation techniques such as discounted cash flow analysis and option pricing models.

(iii)	 The fair values of term loans approximate to their respective carrying amounts.

(iv)	 The fair value of other current financial assets and liabilities of the Group at the reporting date